FILCOOC	Educoc
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	800286440968
(Address) (City/State/Zip/Phone #)	06/03/1601009007 **78.75
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number)	06/14/1601019001 **561.25
Certified Copies Certificates of Status Special Instructions to Filing Officer: W16-4265 # 561-25 Anaty R Anaty R	FILED THE IN IN P D: 02 FASSE FLORIDA

S Warren JUN 1 4 2016



۰,

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 10, 2016

RALPH A. EMMANUELLI UNO FEDERATION COMMUNITY SERVICES, INC. 300 S. DUNCAN AVENUE, SUITE 135 CLEARWATER, FL 33755

SUBJECT: COMMUNITY ASSET PRESERVATION CORPORATION Ref. Number: W16000042656

We have received your document for COMMUNITY ASSET PRESERVATION CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to section 607.1502(4), 617.1502(4) or 605.0904(7), Florida Statutes, this entity is liable for a civil penalty of at least \$500 but not more than \$1000 for each year this entity transacted business or conducted its affairs in Florida prior to qualification. In addition to this civil penalty, the appropriate annual report fees that would have been due this office had the entity qualified the year it began operations in this state are also due. The amount due this office to cover both annual report(s) and penalty fees is \$561.25.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 616A00012310

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

Community Asset Preservation Corporation

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

SUBJECT:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

	Ralph A	A. Emmanuelli				
		1	lame o	f Person		
	UNO F	ederation Community Se	rvices,	Inc.		
			Firm/C	ompany		
	300 S. I	Duncan Avenue				
	Suite 13	35				
			Ado	lress		<u>_</u>
	Clearwa	ater, FL 33755				
		City/	State a	nd Zip Code	;	
	alex@u	nofederation.org				
	E-r	nail address: (to be us	ed for f	uture annua	l report notifica	tion)
For further info	ormatior	n concerning this matte	er, pleas	se call:		
Jeffrey Crum			at (973	841-2674	
	Name	of Person		Area Code	Daytime Tele	ephone Number
Registr Divisio P.O. B	ration So on of Co ox 6327	rporations			Registration S Division of Co Clifton Buildin	rporations ng e Center Circle
Enclosed is a c	heck for	the following amount				
🗖 \$70.00 Filin	ng Fee	2578.75 Filing Fee Certificate of S			Filing Fee & ed Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status &

Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1 Community Asset Preservation Corporation

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

_	(If name unava	ailable in Florida, enter alternate corporate na	ame adopted	for the purpose of tr	ansacting busin	ess in Fl	orida)
2	New Jersey		3. 26-40080)74			
	(State or cou	ntry under the law of which it is incorporated	ī)	(FEI number,	if applicable)		
4.	January 9, 201	6	5.				
	I)	Date of Incorporation)	_ • • •	(Date of duration,	if other than pe	rpetual)	
6.	October 2015						
	(Date first cond	lucted affairs in Florida if prior to registration.	See sections 6	17.1501 & 617.150.	2, F.S, to determ	ne pena	ty liability.
7	421 Halsey Str	reet, Newark, NJ 07102					
/.		(Princip	al office add	ress)	·		
	108 Church St	reet, 3rd Floor, New Brunswick, NJ 08901					
		(Current maili	ing address, i	f different)	ta ta an	2	
					ية منه، منتن روسية الاست		المد المحمد
8.	Stabilize low-	and moderate-income communities impacted corporation authorized in home state or coun	d by foreclos	ure.			it y waardoor
0	(Purpose(s) of	corporation authorized in home state or coun	try to be carr	ied out in the state of	of Florida)		paneses. B
9.	Name and str	eet address of Florida registered agent: ((P.O. Box <u>N</u>	OT acceptable)	E of	л П	
	Name:	Ralph A. Emmanuelli			ORID	12: 03	
Of	fice Address:	300 S. Duncan Avenue, Suite 135				ي	
		Clearwater	, Flori	da ³³⁷⁵⁵	`		
		(City)	,		(Zip Code)		

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

12. Names and addresses of officers and/or directors

,

.

ı.

A. DIRECTORS

•

۰.

See attached List Chairman:	
Address:	
Vice Chairman:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
Director:	
Address:	
B. OFFICERS	
President: 200 Liberty Street Mailcode: NY1-6488-CT17 New York, NY 10281 Address:	RIDA
Alle Ries Vice President:	4) •
45 Eisenhower Drive Paramus, NJ 07652 Address:	
Henry Coleman Secretary:	
33 Livingston Ave. New Brunswick, NJ 08901 Address:	
Carl Malmstrom Treasurer: PO Box 140 Peapack, NJ 07977	
NOTE: If necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional	
(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any officer listed in number 12 Wayne T. Meyer, President	
(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)	ation)

ı.

,

,

.

Community Asset Preservation Corporation Board Roster

•

NAME	ADDRESS	TERM ENDS
Dudley Benoit	200 Liberty Street	2017
Board Chair	Mailcode: NY1-6488-CT17	
Member of all Committees	New York, NY 10281	
Yashuhiro Akiyama	100 Mulberry Street, 5 th Floor GC2	2018
	Newark, NJ 07102	
Ellen Brown	The Doll Loft	2016
Audit & Finance Committees	South Orange, NJ	
Pilar Hogan Closkey	20 Church Street	2015
Audit and NMTC Advisory Committees	Camden, NJ 08105	
Henry Coleman	33 Livingston Ave.	2015
Baard Secretary	New Brunswick, NJ 08901	
Credit; Corp. Governance Committees		
Gregg B. Gunselman	270 Park Avenue	2018
	New York, NY 10017	
Carl Malmstrom	59 Main Street	2016
Board Treasurer	PO Box 140	
Finance & Audit Committees	Peapack, NJ 07977	
Wayne Meyer	108 Church Street, 3 rd Floor	2016
Member of all Committees	New Brunswick, NJ 08901	
Patrick Morrissy	15 South Essex Avenue	2017
Finance; Corp. Governance; NMTC Advisory Committees	Orange, NJ 07050	
Michelle E. Richardson Corp. Governance	595 County Road Secaucus, NJ 07094	2017
Alle Ries	45 Eisenhower Drive	2016
Board Vice Chair	Paramus, NJ 07652	
Corp. Governance Committee,		
NMTC Advisory Board		
Committee		
Kenneth Zimmerman	400 West 59th Street	······ 2017
	New York, NY 10019	57
	Te D	9 8
	Log IS:	Ч –
	STATE LORID	
		r I

STATE OF NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY DIVISION OF REVENUE AND ENTERPRISE SERVICES SHORT FORM STANDING

COMMUNITY ASSET PRESERVATION CORPORATION 0100998152

I, the Treasurer of the State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the above-named New Jersey Domestic Non-Profit Corporation was registered by this office on January 08, 2009.

As of the date of this certificate, said business continues as an active business in good standing in the State of New Jersey, and its Annual Reports are current.

I further certify that the registered agent and office are:

WAYNE T. MEYER 108 CHURCH STREET 3RD FLOOR NEW BRUNSWICK, NJ 08901



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal at Trenton, this 24th day of May, 2016

Ford M. Scudder Acting State Treasurer

Certificate Number : 607/809597 Vertify this certificate anline at https://www.i_stata.nj.us/TYTR_StandingCert/JSP/Vertify_Cert.jsp